

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 20314 OF 2023

Swiber Offshore Construction Pte. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation LimitedRESPONDENT

Counsel Rohit Gupta a/w Mr. Nishit Dhruva, Adv. Khushbu
Chhajed, Adv. Shahbaz Malbari i/b MDP and Partners for
Respondent.
(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 12th March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2024 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)