

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 20314 OF 2023

Swiber Offshore Construction Pte. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Hiroo Advani, a/w Ria Garg, Sanjana Khatri, i/b Advani & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pulkit Awasthi, a/w Nishit Dhruva, Khushbu Chhajed, i/b MDP Legal, for Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2025

PC :

1. The Petitioner shall be entitled to approach the Registry to remove all pending office objections such that the objections are removed no later than two weeks from the date on which this order is uploaded on the website of this Court. The Registry shall list the matter within three working days of the removal of objections. Should the Registry be of the view that there are any pending objections yet to be removed, the matter shall be listed along with an office report on what the pending objections are - this shall be done on ***March 17, 2025***.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]