

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.20314 OF 2023

Swiber Offshore Construction PTE Ltd.	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Limited	...Respondent

Mr. Navdeep Dahiya a/w Adv. Ria Garg i/b Advani Law LLP for Petitioner.

Mr. Pulkit Awasthi a/w Mr. Nishit Dhruva, Ms. Khushbu Chhajed i/b MDP Legal for Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 16, 2025

P.C.:

1. On February 27, 2025, two weeks' time for removal of office objections had been granted. The Registry was directed to list the matter with pending objection(s), if any, that remained to be complied with by the Petitioner and office report for the same be filed. Today, when the matter is called out, the office report has not been placed on record.

2. To enable office report to be placed for my consideration, stand over to **May 2, 2025** under the caption "**Condonation**".

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be

taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]