
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

Commercial Arbitration Petition (L) No. 20314 Of 2023

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2025.05.09
13:46:59
+0530

Swiber Offshore Construction Pte. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Limited

...Respondent(s)

Mr. Navdeep Dahiya a/w. *Mr. Navdeep Dahiya, i/b. Advani law LLP, for
Petitioner(s).*
None for Respondent(s).

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : May 5, 2025

P. C.

1. Pursuant to the order dated February 27, 2025, the registry has filed an office report pointing out multiple objections. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that all these objections have since been complied with. Should such objections have been complied with, Registry to list the matter in terms of this order.

2. Evidently, the impugned award rejects all claims, and therefore, there is no value for the impugned award. In these circumstances, there cannot be any objection on the ground of fees and the objection raised in this regard

would need to be changed by the Registry. Registry to list the matter on ***June 30, 2025***.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]