

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 567 OF 2025

Swiber Offshore Construction Pte. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation LimitedRESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn

Mr.Shashwat Singh i/b Advani Law LLp for Petitioner

Mr.Pulkit Awasthi a/w K. Chhajer i/b MDP Legal for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/01/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)