

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 567 OF 2025

Swiber Offshore Construction Pte. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Limited

...Respondent

*Mr. Navdeep Dahiya a/w Mr. Eshan Karanjikar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Pulkit Awasthi a/w Mr. Nishit Dhruva, Ms. Khushbu Chhajed i/b MDP
Legal, for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : January 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned.
2. At the request of the parties, stand over to **20th February, 2026.**
3. The arbitral award to be filed in the registry before the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]